Table 7b. Complete life table, Ontario, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Age x I dy Px dx cv(ay) Ly Ty e Cv(ey)
0 years 100000 503 0.99497  0.00503 3.1 99559 8119665 81.20  0.06
1 year 99497 35 0.99965 0.00035 10.9 99479 8020106  80.61 0.06
2 years 99462 20 0.99980  0.00020 16.9 99451 7920627 79.63  0.06
3 years 99442 18 0.99982  0.00018 13.4 99433 7821176  78.65  0.06
4 years 99424 16 0.99984  0.00017 17.6 99416 7721743 7766  0.07
5 years 99408 14 0.99987  0.00013 26.0 99401 7622327  76.68  0.07
6 years 99394 9 0.99990 0.00010 37.1 99389 7522926 7569  0.07
7 years 99385 8 0.99992  0.00008 42.2 99381 7423537 7469  0.07
8 years 99377 8 0.99992  0.00008 37.5 99374 7324156  73.70  0.07
9 years 99369 8 0.99991  0.00009 33.7 99365 7224782  72.71 0.07
10 years 99361 10  0.99990 0.00010 31.5 99355 7125417  71.71 0.07
11 years 99351 11 0.99990  0.00010 30.7 99346 7026062  70.72  0.07
12 years 99340 14 0.99986  0.00014 31.0 99333 6926716  69.73  0.07
13 years 99326 17 0.99983  0.00017 25.0 99317 6827383  68.74  0.07
14 years 99309 20 0.99980  0.00020 20.7 99300 6728066  67.75  0.07
15 years 99289 23 0.99977 0.00023 20.8 99277 6628766  66.76  0.08
16 years 99266 25 0.99974  0.00026 225 99254 6529489 6578  0.08
17 years 99241 28 0.99972  0.00028 22.8 99227 6430235 64.79  0.08
18 years 99213 28 0.99972  0.00028 20.6 99200 6331008  63.81 0.08
19 years 99185 27  0.99972  0.00028 18.2 99171 6231808  62.83  0.08
20 years 99158 28 0.99973  0.00027 18.3 99144 6132637 61.85  0.08
21 years 99130 26 0.99973  0.00027 21.0 99118 6033493  60.86  0.08
22 years 99104 27 0.99973  0.00027 224 99090 5934375 59.88  0.08
23 years 99077 28  0.99972  0.00028 20.2 99063 5835285  58.90  0.08
24 years 99049 29  0.99971  0.00029 17.3 99035 5736222  57.91 0.09
25 years 99020 30 0.99969  0.00031 16.9 99005 5637187  56.93  0.09
26 years 98990 32 0.99968  0.00032 18.4 98974 5538182 5595  0.09
27 years 98958 34 0.99966  0.00034 18.8 98941 5439208 54.96  0.09
28 years 98924 36 0.99964  0.00036 16.7 98906 5340267  53.98  0.09
29 years 08888 37 0.99962  0.00038 14.2 98870 5241361  53.00  0.09
30 years 98851 39 0.99960 0.00040 13.7 08831 5142491  52.02  0.09
31 years 98812 42 0.99958  0.00042 14.9 98791 5043660 51.04  0.10
32 years 98770 44  0.99955  0.00045 14.9 98749 4944869  50.06  0.10
33 years 98726 48 0.99952  0.00048 13.1 98702 4846120 49.09  0.10
34 years 98678 51 0.99948  0.00052 11.4 98652 4747418  48.11 0.10
35 years 98627 55 0.99944  0.00056 11.6 98600 4648766  47.13  0.10
36 years 98572 60 0.99939  0.00061 12.6 98542 4550166  46.16  0.11
37 years 98512 66 0.99933  0.00067 12.3 98479 4451624 4519  0.11
38 years 98446 73 0.99926  0.00074 10.5 98410 4353145 4422  0.11
39 years 98373 80 0.99918  0.00082 9.2 98333 4254735 4325  0.11
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40 years 98293 90  0.99909  0.00091 9.5 98247 4156402 4229  0.11
41 years 98203 99 0.99899  0.00101 10.3 98154 4058155 4132  0.12
42 years 98104 110 0.99888  0.00112  10.1 98049 3960001  40.37  0.12
43 years 97994 121 0.99877 0.00123 8.6 97934 3861952  39.41 0.12
44 years 97873 132 0.99865 0.00135 7.5 97807 3764018  38.46  0.12
45 years 97741 146 0.99851  0.00149 7.8 97668 3666211  37.51 0.13
46 years 97595 159 0.99836  0.00164 8.5 97516 3568543  36.56  0.13
47 years 97436 177 0.99819  0.00181 8.3 97347 3471027 3562  0.13
48 years 97259 195 0.99799  0.00201 7.1 97162 3373680 3469  0.14
49 years 97064 215 0.99778  0.00222 6.4 96956 3276518 3376  0.14
50 years 96849 237 0.99755 0.00245 6.9 96731 3179562  32.83  0.14
51 years 96612 262 0.99729  0.00271 7.5 96480 3082831  31.91 0.15
52 years 96350 288 0.99701  0.00299 7.4 96206 2986351  30.99  0.15
53 years 96062 317 0.99670 0.00330 6.3 95903 2890145  30.09 0.15
54 years 95745 347 0.99638 0.00362 5.6 95571 2794242 2918  0.16
55 years 95398 379 0.99602 0.00398 5.9 95209 2698671 2829  0.16
56 years 95019 416 0.99563  0.00437 6.5 94810 2603462 2740  0.16
57 years 94603 456 0.99518  0.00482 6.4 94375 2508652  26.52  0.17
58 years 94147 502 0.99467  0.00533 5.4 93896 2414277 2564  0.17
59 years 93645 551 0.99412  0.00588 4.7 93370 2320381 24.78  0.18
60 years 93094 603 0.99352  0.00648 4.8 92792 2227011 2392  0.18
61 years 92491 660 0.99287  0.00713 5.3 92161 2134219  23.07  0.19
62 years 91831 720 0.99216  0.00784 5.2 91471 2042058 2224  0.19
63 years 91111 780 0.99144  0.00856 4.5 90721 1950587  21.41 0.20
64 years 90331 840 0.99070  0.00930 3.9 89910 1859866  20.59  0.20
65 years 89491 905 0.98989  0.01011 4.0 89038 1769956  19.78  0.21
66 years 88586 979 0.98896  0.01104 4.3 88097 1680918  18.98  0.22
67 years 87607 1064 0.98785  0.01215 4.2 87075 1592821 18.18  0.22
68 years 86543 1157 0.98662 0.01338 3.6 85965 1505746  17.40  0.23
69 years 85386 1256 0.98530  0.01470 3.1 84758 1419781 16.63  0.24
70 years 84130 1361 0.98381  0.01619 3.2 83449 1335023  15.87  0.25
71 years 82769 1482 098210 0.01790 3.5 82028 1251574 1512  0.26
72 years 81287 1619 0.98009  0.01991 3.4 80478 1169546  14.39  0.27
73 years 79668 1762 0.97788  0.02212 2.9 78787 1089068  13.67  0.28
74 years 77906 1907 0.97552  0.02448 2.7 76953 1010281 1297  0.29
75 years 75999 2063 0.97285  0.02715 2.9 74967 933328 1228  0.31
76 years 73936 2237 0.96975 0.03025 3.2 72817 858361 11.61 0.33
77 years 71699 2434 0.96606  0.03394 3.1 70482 785544 1096  0.34
78 years 69265 2642 0.96186  0.03814 2.6 67944 715062  10.32  0.36
79 years 66623 2848 0.95725 0.04275 2.4 65200 647118 9.71 0.38
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80 years 63775 3054 0.95211  0.04789 2.6 62248 581918 912  0.41
81 years 60721 3260 0.94632  0.05368 2.8 59091 519670 856  0.44
82 years 57461 3460 0.93978  0.06022 2.7 55731 460579 8.02  0.46
83 years 54001 3642 0.93255 0.06745 2.3 52180 404848 750  0.49
84 years 50359 3792 0.92472  0.07528 2.4 48463 352668 7.00 054
85 years 46567 3904 0.91616  0.08384 2.8 44615 304205 6.53  0.59
86 years 42663 3977 0.90677 0.09323 2.9 40674 259590 6.08  0.63
87 years 38686 4007 0.89642  0.10358 2.7 36683 218916 566  0.68
88 years 34679 4091 0.88203  0.11797 2.7 32633 182233 525 0.74
89 years 30588 3995 0.86940 0.13060 2.7 28591 149600 489  0.81
90 years 26593 3834 0.85583  0.14417 2.8 24676 121009 455  0.90
91 years 22759 3612 0.84130 0.15870 2.8 20953 96333 423  1.00
92 years 19147 3335 0.82581 0.17419 3.0 17479 75380 3.94 113
93 years 15812 3014 0.80937 0.19063 3.2 14305 57901 366 1.28
94 years 12798 2663 0.79198 0.20802 3.4 11467 43596 3.41 1.46
95 years 10135 2293 0.77367 0.22633 3.7 8988 32129 317  1.69
96 years 7842 1926  0.75447  0.24553 4.1 6879 23141 295 197
97 years 5916 1571 0.73441  0.26559 4.5 5131 16262 275  2.30
98 years 4345 1245 0.71355 0.28645 4.9 3722 11131 256 274
99 years 3100 955 0.69195 0.30805 5.8 2623 7409 239  3.36
100 years 2145 708 0.66966 0.33034 6.8 1791 4786 223 413
101 years 1437 508 0.64678  0.35322 8.1 1183 2995 208 512
102 years 929 350 0.62337 0.37663 9.2 754 1812 195  6.38
103 years 579 232 0.59953  0.40047 11.7 463 1058 1.83  8.36
104 years 347 147 0.57535 0.42465 15.3 274 595 1.71  10.90
105 years 200 90 0.55093  0.44907 16.9 155 321 1.61 13.74
106 years 110 52 0.52636 0.47364 226 84 166 151  19.21
107 years 58 29 0.50174  0.49826 30.7 43 82 142 27.39
108 years 29 15  0.47717  0.52283 48.8 22 39 1.34  40.16
109 years 14 8 045275 0.54725 44.0 10 17 126  49.18

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with great caution.
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